

SUPREME COURT COPY

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

SONNY ENRACA,

Defendant and Appellant.

CAPITAL CASE

Case No. S080947

SUPREME COURT
FILED

APR 07 2010

Frederick K. ...
Deputy

Riverside County Superior Court Case No. CR60333
W. Charles Morgan, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
GARY W. SCHONS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
HOLLY D. WILKENS
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
WILLIAM M. WOOD
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 73219
110 West A Street, Suite 1100
San Diego, CA 92101
P.O. Box 85266
San Diego, CA 92186-5266
Telephone: (619) 645-2202
Fax: (619) 645-2191
Email: William.Wood@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Respondent

DEATH PENALTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Introduction	1
Argument	1
I. The trial court correctly determined that Enraca voluntarily and intelligently waived his <i>Miranda</i> rights after he initiated further communication	1
A. Trial court proceedings	1
B. Evidence presented in the trial court	2
C. Trial court findings and ruling	5
D. Analysis	6
Conclusion	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> (1966) 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694.....	passim
<i>People v. Clark</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 950	10, 11
<i>People v. Cunningham</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 926	10
<i>People v. Davis</i> (2005) 36 Cal.4th 510	7
<i>People v. Sapp</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 240	8, 9
<i>People v. Sims</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 405	7
<i>Rhode Island v. Innis</i> (1980) 446 U.S. 291, 100 S.Ct. 1682, 64 L.Ed.2d 297.....	7
